-1-
1.18
ISO 9001 : 2000
Cert. no. 0433/2
all stainless steel construction
MGS18 - DS 63
These instruments are designed for use in food, beverage, pharmaceutical, cryogenic, chemical and petrochemical processing industries,
and in conventional and nuclear power plants, to measure gaseous or liquid media which do not have high viscosity or do not cristalize.

MGS18 - DS 63
OPTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
(1) to be ordered with "Fluorolube" filling only (option F30).
(2) to be ordered with option "P01".
(3) minimum quantity N. 100.
(4) window gasket: silicone rubber; blow out vent: VITON.
ACCESSORIES
Diaphragm seals: a complete range of diaphragm seals are
available with a choice of materials of construction. Specifically
for corrosive and difficult process fluids plus hygienic
applications. For further details refer to relevant data sheets.
Adjustable over-load protector: this is useful for installations
which may generate high overpressures; the pressure gauges
is automatically excluded at the pre-set pressure and cut in
again automatically when the operating pressure returns to
normal. For further details refer to relevant data sheet.
Valves: for construction details and for use limits refer to
relevant data sheet.
Pigtail and siphons: recommended with temperatures of 65°
C (150° F) or over. For further details refer to relevant data
sheet.
Pressure snubbers: for further details refer to relevant data
sheet.
1- bourdon tube pressure gauges
18 - al stainless steel construction MGS18
3 - filled version
2 - fillable version
1 - standard version
E - back connection - flush mounting, front flange
D - back connection - stem mounting
C - lower connection - surface mounting, back flange
B - back connection - flush mounting, "U"-clamp
A - lower connection - stem mounting
C - DS 63
3 - over 40 bar
2 - from 4 to 40 bar
1 - up to 2,5 bar
see ranges table
22M - 1/4" BSP tapered
23M - 1/4" NPT
21M - 1/4" BSP
13M - 1/8" NPT
11M - 1/8" BSP
see options table
CODES & DESCRIPTION
Description
N1 version - Cu alloy tube and socket for pressure ranges ≤ 400 bar (3)
"Fluorolube" filling (4)
DIN pointer (not adjustable)
Reference pointer "MN7"
Polished flange type "E"
Brass movement MP2N
Suitable for filling with silicone and "Fluorolube" (4)
Oxigen service
Aluminium dial (3)
Black dial (3)
AISI 304 st.st. restrictor ø 0,7 mm.
Silicone oil filling  (4)
Glass window